Determinations Committee Decision

Date: 19/11/2025
Determinations Committee: EMEA
Meeting Date: Email vote

Issue Numbers:
2025100602
2025102701
2025102901
2025110501
2025111301

Ardagh Packaging Finance PLC

Question for vote:

Do you agree to publish the DC Meeting Statement and Resolve that
the statements set out in such DC Meeting Statement prevail over any
prior DC Resolution?

Votes:

11 “Yes” votes —
Bank of America N.A.
Barclays Bank plc
BNP Paribas
Citibank, N.A.
Deutsche Bank AG
Goldman Sachs International
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd.
Citadel Americas LLC
Elliott Investment Management L.P.
Pacific Investment Management Company LLC

Vote result:

Yes




