Determinations Committee Decision

Date:	19/11/2025
Determinations Committee:	EMEA
Meeting Date:	Email vote

Issue Numbers: 2025100602 2025102701 2025102901 2025110501 2025111301	Ardagh Packaging Finance PLC
Question for vote:	Do you agree to publish the DC Meeting Statement and Resolve that
	the statements set out in such DC Meeting Statement prevail over any
	prior DC Resolution?
Votes:	11 "Yes" votes –
	Bank of America N.A.
	Barclays Bank plc
	BNP Paribas
	Citibank, N.A.
	Deutsche Bank AG
	Goldman Sachs International
	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
	Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd.
	Citadel Americas LLC
	Elliott Investment Management L.P.
	Pacific Investment Management Company LLC
Vote result:	Yes